
MIRK #MIRK #MIRK #MIRK #        737J737J737J737J    

CALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENT NEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERS    
            TTTTRRRRAAAACCCCKKKK    MMMMAAAACCCCHHHHIIIINNNNEEEESSSS****TTTTRRRRAAAAIIIILLLLEEEERRRRSSSS****CCCCHHHHIIIIPPPPPPPPEEEERRRRSSSS****RRRREEEEEEEELLLL    CCCCAAAARRRRRRRRIIIIEEEERRRRSSSS    AAAANNNNDDDD    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH,,,,    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH    MMMMOOOORRRREEEE!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!    

MATERIAL HANDLING AERIAL DEVICE:MATERIAL HANDLING AERIAL DEVICE:MATERIAL HANDLING AERIAL DEVICE:MATERIAL HANDLING AERIAL DEVICE:    
ALTEC  MODEL # A77ALTEC  MODEL # A77ALTEC  MODEL # A77ALTEC  MODEL # A77----TTTT    
SERIAL #  0602CT0455SERIAL #  0602CT0455SERIAL #  0602CT0455SERIAL #  0602CT0455    
FIBERGLASS EXTENDABLE UPPER BOOMFIBERGLASS EXTENDABLE UPPER BOOMFIBERGLASS EXTENDABLE UPPER BOOMFIBERGLASS EXTENDABLE UPPER BOOM    
LOWER BOOM INSERTLOWER BOOM INSERTLOWER BOOM INSERTLOWER BOOM INSERT    
76.5’ TO BOTTOM OF BUCKET76.5’ TO BOTTOM OF BUCKET76.5’ TO BOTTOM OF BUCKET76.5’ TO BOTTOM OF BUCKET    
82’ OF WORKING HEIGHT82’ OF WORKING HEIGHT82’ OF WORKING HEIGHT82’ OF WORKING HEIGHT    
2 MAN BUCKET  (800 LBS. MAX. CAPACITY)2 MAN BUCKET  (800 LBS. MAX. CAPACITY)2 MAN BUCKET  (800 LBS. MAX. CAPACITY)2 MAN BUCKET  (800 LBS. MAX. CAPACITY)    
EMMERGENCY POWER SYSTEMEMMERGENCY POWER SYSTEMEMMERGENCY POWER SYSTEMEMMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM    
HYDRAULIC 90 DEGREE BUCKET ROTATIONHYDRAULIC 90 DEGREE BUCKET ROTATIONHYDRAULIC 90 DEGREE BUCKET ROTATIONHYDRAULIC 90 DEGREE BUCKET ROTATION    
SINGLE HANDLE UPPER CONTROLSINGLE HANDLE UPPER CONTROLSINGLE HANDLE UPPER CONTROLSINGLE HANDLE UPPER CONTROL    
1,000 LB. MAXIMUM JIB CAPACITY1,000 LB. MAXIMUM JIB CAPACITY1,000 LB. MAXIMUM JIB CAPACITY1,000 LB. MAXIMUM JIB CAPACITY    
HYDRAULIC JIB, WINCH, EXTENTION & ARTIC.HYDRAULIC JIB, WINCH, EXTENTION & ARTIC.HYDRAULIC JIB, WINCH, EXTENTION & ARTIC.HYDRAULIC JIB, WINCH, EXTENTION & ARTIC.    
HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT @ BUCKETHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT @ BUCKETHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT @ BUCKETHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT @ BUCKET    
RADIAL ARM MAIN OUTRIGGERSRADIAL ARM MAIN OUTRIGGERSRADIAL ARM MAIN OUTRIGGERSRADIAL ARM MAIN OUTRIGGERS    
“ A “  FRAME FRONT OUTRIGGERS“ A “  FRAME FRONT OUTRIGGERS“ A “  FRAME FRONT OUTRIGGERS“ A “  FRAME FRONT OUTRIGGERS    

BODY: BODY: BODY: BODY:     
18’ TREADPLATE STEEL FLATBED18’ TREADPLATE STEEL FLATBED18’ TREADPLATE STEEL FLATBED18’ TREADPLATE STEEL FLATBED    
42” THRU42” THRU42” THRU42” THRU----BOX BEHIND CABBOX BEHIND CABBOX BEHIND CABBOX BEHIND CAB    
MASTER LOCKING SYSTEMMASTER LOCKING SYSTEMMASTER LOCKING SYSTEMMASTER LOCKING SYSTEM    
AIR TRLR BRAKES PLUMBED TO REARAIR TRLR BRAKES PLUMBED TO REARAIR TRLR BRAKES PLUMBED TO REARAIR TRLR BRAKES PLUMBED TO REAR    
PINTLE HITCH     SAFETY CHAIN EYESPINTLE HITCH     SAFETY CHAIN EYESPINTLE HITCH     SAFETY CHAIN EYESPINTLE HITCH     SAFETY CHAIN EYES    
AXLE WEIGHTS:  FRONT: 14,400AXLE WEIGHTS:  FRONT: 14,400AXLE WEIGHTS:  FRONT: 14,400AXLE WEIGHTS:  FRONT: 14,400    
                                                                                                                                    REAR:   22,650REAR:   22,650REAR:   22,650REAR:   22,650    
                                                                                                                                    TOTAL: 37,050TOTAL: 37,050TOTAL: 37,050TOTAL: 37,050    

CAB AND CHASSIS:CAB AND CHASSIS:CAB AND CHASSIS:CAB AND CHASSIS:    
2003 INTERNATIONAL 74002003 INTERNATIONAL 74002003 INTERNATIONAL 74002003 INTERNATIONAL 7400    
V.I.# 1HTWGAAT23J053014V.I.# 1HTWGAAT23J053014V.I.# 1HTWGAAT23J053014V.I.# 1HTWGAAT23J053014    
G.V.W.R.  56,000 LBS.G.V.W.R.  56,000 LBS.G.V.W.R.  56,000 LBS.G.V.W.R.  56,000 LBS.    
FRONT AXLE:  16,000 LBS.FRONT AXLE:  16,000 LBS.FRONT AXLE:  16,000 LBS.FRONT AXLE:  16,000 LBS.    
REAR  TANDEM:  40,000 LBS.REAR  TANDEM:  40,000 LBS.REAR  TANDEM:  40,000 LBS.REAR  TANDEM:  40,000 LBS.    
DTDTDTDT----466E DIESEL ENGINE  ( 250 H.P.)466E DIESEL ENGINE  ( 250 H.P.)466E DIESEL ENGINE  ( 250 H.P.)466E DIESEL ENGINE  ( 250 H.P.)    
SPICER 7 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSIONSPICER 7 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSIONSPICER 7 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSIONSPICER 7 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION    
AIR BRAKES         POWER STEERINGAIR BRAKES         POWER STEERINGAIR BRAKES         POWER STEERINGAIR BRAKES         POWER STEERING    
L.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKL.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKL.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKL.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANK    
ELECTRONIC THROTTLE/ CRUISE CONTROLELECTRONIC THROTTLE/ CRUISE CONTROLELECTRONIC THROTTLE/ CRUISE CONTROLELECTRONIC THROTTLE/ CRUISE CONTROL    
AIR CONDITIONING       TILT WHEELAIR CONDITIONING       TILT WHEELAIR CONDITIONING       TILT WHEELAIR CONDITIONING       TILT WHEEL    
POWER DIVIDER LOCK     AMPOWER DIVIDER LOCK     AMPOWER DIVIDER LOCK     AMPOWER DIVIDER LOCK     AM————FM STEREO RADIOFM STEREO RADIOFM STEREO RADIOFM STEREO RADIO    
315/80R22.5 RADIAL TIRES FRONT315/80R22.5 RADIAL TIRES FRONT315/80R22.5 RADIAL TIRES FRONT315/80R22.5 RADIAL TIRES FRONT    
11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES  REAR11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES  REAR11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES  REAR11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES  REAR    
HUBB PILOTED BUDD WHEELSHUBB PILOTED BUDD WHEELSHUBB PILOTED BUDD WHEELSHUBB PILOTED BUDD WHEELS    

CALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENT NEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERS    
            TTTTRRRRAAAACCCCKKKK    MMMMAAAACCCCHHHHIIIINNNNEEEESSSS****TTTTRRRRAAAAIIIILLLLEEEERRRRSSSS****CCCCHHHHIIIIPPPPPPPPEEEERRRRSSSS****RRRREEEEEEEELLLL    CCCCAAAARRRRRRRRIIIIEEEERRRRSSSS    AAAANNNNDDDD    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH,,,,    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH    MMMMOOOORRRREEEE!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!    


